
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

INTELGENX CORP.

Petitioner,

V.

ICOS CORP,

Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2016—00678

Patent 6,943,166

INTELGENX CORP.’S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.l0(b), Petitioner, lntelGenX Corp., having a

principal place of business at 6420 Rue Abrams, Saint-Laurent (Quebec), H4S

lY2, hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Pillsbury Winthrop

Shaw Pittman LLP, Customer No. 00909, as its attorneys with full power to

transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and Patent Trial

Appeal Board, in connection with an inter partes review of U.S. Patent No.

6,943,166.

Lead Counsel

Patrick A. Doody

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP

1650 Tysons Blvd, Suite 1400

McLean, VA 22102

patrick.doody@pillsburylaw.com

Reg. No. 35,022

(703) 770-7755

l Back Up Counsel
Bryan P. Collins

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP

1650 Tysons Blvd, Suite 1400

McLean, VA 22102

bryan.collins@pillsburylaw.com

Reg. No. 43,560

(703) 770-7538

FOR: INTELGENX 061119
SIGNATURE: W

BY: Howl 61.. -35¢/we

TITLE: flrczaollmt + C60

DATE:April ,20l6
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned INTELGENX 

CORP.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY was served in its entirety on April 27, 2016, 

upon the following parties via email: 

Mark J. Feldstein 
Joshua L. Goldberg 
Yieyie Yang 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 
901 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20001-4413 
mark.feldstein@finnegan.com 
joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com 
yieyie.yang@finnegan.com 
 
Mark J. Stewart                                         Patrick A. Doody 
Dan L. Wood                                            Bryan P. Collins 
Eli Lilly and Company                             Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
Lilly Corporate Center                             1650 Tysons Boulevard 
Indianapolis, IN 46285                             McLean, VA  22102 
stewart_mark@lilly.com                          patrick.doody@pillsburylaw.com 
wood_dan_l@lilly.com                            bryan.collins@pillsburylaw.com 
 
 
 

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 

          /Deborah A. Sterling/ 

Date:  April 27, 2006 Deborah A. Sterling, Ph.D. 
1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Registration No. 62,732 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3954 Attorney for Petitioner 
202-371-2600 
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